INTERCLUB UITSLAGEN PER PLOEG

Waarden

ploegl club naam Aantal van 1Som van Pt
IC1_H _AB ABO2 V.D.Bruel Leon 1 68
AB04 Van Hout Ludo_(K) 4 477

ABO5  Wouters Guido 9 1180

ABO8 Loots Ludo 8 762

AB11 Mandiau Luc_(K57) 3 345

AB16 Vandeneynde Jacky 11 897

Totaal IC1_H_AB 36 3729
IC1_H_BO1 BOO1 CLAUWERS Frank_(K) 2 188
BO11 EERLINGS Michel 4 418

B0O23 GOOSSENS Jos_(K) 5 422

BO27 VLEESCHHOUWERS Rik 2 129

BO30 STEPHANI Rik 4 405

BO35 GOOSSENS Albert 3 368

BO39 JANSEN Jos 5 607

BO48 PIJKELS Rene_(K) 3 293

BO50 VANVLIERDEN Leo 1 80

BO60 HERMANS Ludo_(K) 1 29

BO63 PRENEN Luc 4 343

BO64 VAN HEMELRIJK Christophe 2 155

Totaal ICI_H_BO 1 36 3437
IC1_H_BO 2 BO0O1 CLAUWERS Frank_(K) 3 182
BO11 EERLINGS Michel 4 543

B0O23 GOOSSENS Jos_(K) 2 126

BO27 VLEESCHHOUWERS Rik 1 92

BO30 STEPHANI Rik 5 511

BO35 GOOSSENS Albert 8 874

BO39 JANSEN Jos 1 86

BO48 PIJIKELS Rene_(K) 2 170

BO50 VANVLIERDEN Leo 1 83

BO60 HERMANS Ludo_(K) 3 258

BO62 ROOSEN Danny 1 115

BO63 PRENEN Luc 1 127

BO64 VAN HEMELRIJK Christophe 1 81

V. HEMELRIJK Christophe_(KL) 1 176

VAN HEMELRIJK Christophe_(KL) 1 72

V. HEMELRIJK Christophe 1 52

Totaal ICI_H_BO 2 36 3548
ICI1_H_DK DKO09 Van Tongeren Albert 9 912
DK10 Lenaerts Jacobus 3 325

DK13 Martens Jan 7 522

DK27 Bertels Eddy 6 546

DK29 Portael Alfons 6 641

DK30 Reynders Etienne 5 337

Totaal IC1_H_DK 36 3283
ICI_H_DP1 DP02 Nuyts Etienne 6 430
DPO5 Renckens Cyriel 5 496

DP06  Frederix Marcel 3 284

DP0O7  Van Dooren Piet_(K) 2 175

DP09  Bergs Jos_(K) 4 405

DP16  Alders Guido 3 249

DP17  Brandts Pierre 4 369




DP20
Totaal IC1_H_DP 1
IC1_H _DP2 DP02
DPO5
DP06
DP07
DP09
DP16
DP17
DP20
Totaal IC1_H_DP 2
IC1_H KN KNOI
KNO04
KN18
KN21
KN26
KN29
Totaal IC1_H_KN
ICI1_H_MV MVO01
MV02
MVO03
MV09
MV13
MV40
MV43
MV44
Totaal IC1_H_MV
IC1_H_PB PBOl
PBO03
PB19
PB22
PB27
PB47
PB52
Totaal IC1_H_PB
IC1_H PE PEO1
PEQ2
PE24
PE29
PE30
PE36
PES0
Totaal IC1_H_PE
IC1_H PK OP06
PKO5
PKO7
PK11
PK12
PK13
PK18
Totaal IC1_H_PK
IC1_H_RE RE30
RE31
RE33
RE35
RE43

Coenen Gerard_(K)

Nuyts Etienne
Renckens Cyriel
Frederix Marcel

Van Dooren Piet_(K)
Bergs Jos_(K)
Alders Guido
Brandts Pierre
Coenen Gerard_(K)

VAN HELDEN Jan_(K)
VALKENBORGH Toon
DRIESKENS Marc
VERSCHAKELEN Jean-Pierre
GEERTS Louis

AGTEN Kiris_(K)

ALDERS Jacky
VANBUEL Erwin_(K)
JANSSEN Luc

VOS Ivo

VAN SLOOT Mario
JANSEN Erwin
ALDERS Danny_(K)
ALDERS Sonja

JANSSEN Chretien_(K)
LUYS Frans

DE BEUCKELAER Louis
VANDAEL Harry
SMEETS Willy

NIJSEN Dominique
MOORS Maurice_(K)

VAES Freddy_(K)
PLESSERS Hubert
Bas Francis
NOUWEN Jos
SMETS Danny
CUYPERS Antoine
MOORS Geert

MICHIELSEN Jan
Pinxten Ruddi
Stalmans Francis
Thijs Francois
Smets Luc

Thijs Jeffrey
Eerlings Raymond

KESTERS Armand
NEYENS Dominique
LINMANS Peter
JANSEN Theo
SMEEKENS Joseph
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1051
3459
359
715
237
413
581
268
642
241
3456
415
603
419
520
865
812
3634
283
384
834
140
535
61
531
72
2840
606
668
674
95
810
329
446
3628
551
62
76
904
57
1090
893
3633
553
335
686
448
394
715
130
3261
454
1103
582
932
68



RES51
Totaal IC1_H_RE
IC1_H VV DLO01
DLO06
VVO05
VVO07
VV13
VVi4
VV20
Totaal IC1_H VV
IC1. T AB ABO2
ABO04
ABOS5
ABO8
AB11
AB16
EMO03
Totaal IC1_T_AB
IC1_T_BO1 BOO1
BO11
BO23
BO30
BO35

BO39
BO48
BO50
BO60
BO63
BO64
Totaal IC1_T BO 1
IC1_T BO2 BOl11
BO23
BO30
BO35
BO39
BO43
BO48
BO60
BO63
BO64
Totaal IC1_T_BO 2
IC1_T_DK DKO3
DKO09

DKI10
DK13
DK?24
DK?27
DK30
DK37

Totaal IC1_T_ DK

IC1._T DP1 DPO02
DPO05
DP06

THUYS Ludo_(K57)

Mispoulier Ludo
Reynders Alex
Vandenberk Johan
V.D.Mierde Kenny_(K)
Abrahams Patrick
Geboers Richard
Eyckmans Danny

V.D.Bruel Leon

Van Hout Ludo_(K)
Wouters Guido
Loots Ludo

Mandiau Luc_(K57)
Vandeneynde Jacky
Lodewijks Ferdinand

CLAUWERS Frank_(K)
EERLINGS Michel
GOOSSENS Jos_(K)
STEPHANI Rik
GOOSSENS Albert
GOOSSENS 1Ibert
JANSEN Jos

PIJKELS Rene_(K)
VANVLIERDEN Leo
HERMANS Ludo_(K)
PRENEN Luc

V. HEMELRIJK Christophe

EERLINGS Michel
GOOSSENS Jos_(K)
STEPHANI Rik
GOOSSENS Albert
JANSEN Jos

AWOUTERS Paul
PIJKELS Rene_(K)
HERMANS Ludo_(K)
PRENEN Luc

V. HEMELRIJK Christophe

Haenen Peter

Van Tongeren Albert
Van Tongerenllbert
Lenaerts Jacobus
Martens Jan

Cuyvers Stefan

Bertels Eddy

Reynders Etienne
Eerdekens Thomas_(KL)
Eerdekens Thomas

Nuyts Etienne
Renckens Cyriel
Frederix Marcel
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168
3307
74
695
232
930
603
764
302
3600
572
242
280
768
320
678
540
3400
44
422
258
318
320
110
366
169
121
451
215
607
3401
131
224
659
503
157
95
209
404
386
838
3606
329
979
59
270
371
246
776
160
163
80
3433
170
346
385



DPO7
DP09
DP16
DP17
DP20
Totaal IC1_T _DP 1
IC1_T_DP2 DP02
DPO5
DP06
DPO7
DP09
DP16
DP17
DP20
Totaal IC1_T _DP 2
ICI_T_KN KNO1
KN04
KNO7
KN18
KN21
KN26
KN29
Totaal IC1_T_KN
IC1._T MV MV01
MVO02
MV03
MV09
MV13
MV17
MV43
MV44
MV52
MVS55
Totaal IC1_T_MV
IC1._T PB PBOl
PBO03
PB19
PB22
PB27
PB47
PB52
Totaal IC1_T_PB
ICI_T_PE  PEO1
PEQ2
PE29
PE30
PE36

PE50
PE51
Totaal IC1_T_PE
ICI_T_PK  OP06
PKO5
PKO07
PK11
PK12

Van Dooren Piet_(K)
Bergs Jos_(K)
Alders Guido
Brandts Pierre
Coenen Gerard_(K)

Nuyts Etienne
Renckens Cyriel
Frederix Marcel

Van Dooren Piet_(K)
Bergs Jos_(K)
Alders Guido
Brandts Pierre
Coenen Gerard_(K)

VAN HELDEN Jan_(K)
VALKENBORGH Toon
SLUYTS Marc
DRIESKENS Marc

VERSCHAKELEN Jean-Pierre

GEERTS Louis
AGTEN Kiris_(K)

ALDERS Jacky
VANBUEL Erwin_(K)
JANSSEN Luc

VOS Ivo

VAN SLOOT Mario
HENSEN Gerard
ALDERS Danny_(K)
ALDERS Sonja
CUIJVERS Alex
KUMS Wilfried

JANSSEN Chretien_(K)
LUYS Frans

DE BEUCKELAER Louis
VANDAEL Harry
SMEETS Willy

NIJSEN Dominique
MOORS Maurice_(K)

VAES Freddy_(K)
PLESSERS Hubert
NOUWEN Jos
SMETS Danny
CUYPERS Antoine
CUYPERS Intoine
MOORS Geert
Emmers Alfons

MICHIELSEN Jan
Pinxten Ruddi
Stalmans Francis
Thijs Francois
Smets Luc
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437
412
340
539
499
3128
576
667
355
119
604
131
191
745
3388
386
538
217
400
607
424
472
3044
54
592
1177
198
509
75
705
150
76
249
3785
781
167
475
135
1028
399
204
3189
932
56
803
237
1015
121
401
53
3618
786
697
435
396
307



PK13
Totaal IC1_T_PK
IC1._T RE RE29
RE30
RE31
RE33
RE35
RE43
Totaal IC1_T_RE
IC1_T_VV DLO1
DL06
VVO05
VVO07
VV1i4
VVv20
Totaal IC1_T VV
IC1C_AB ABO1
ABO2
ABO3
ABO4
ABO5
ABO06
ABO7
ABOS8
AB10
AB12
ABI13
AB14
AB15
ABI16
Totaal ICIC_AB
IC1C_AP APO1
APO2
APO7
APO8
AP10
AP12
AP13
AP14
AP15
AP18
AP19
AP20
AP21
AP23
Totaal IC1IC_AP
IC1C_BH BHO5
BHO6
BHO8
BHO09
BH10
BH11
BH18
BH23
Totaal IC1C_BH
IC1IC_DK1 DKO3

Thijs Jeffrey

MASSAFRA Rocco_(KLN)

KESTERS Armand
NEYENS Dominique
LINMANS Peter
JANSEN Theo
SMEEKENS Joseph

Mispoulier Ludo
Reynders Alex
Vandenberk Johan
V.D.Mierde Kenny_(K)
Geboers Richard
Eyckmans Danny

V.Engeland Rinus
V.D.Bruel Leon
V.Broekhoven Harrie
Van Hout Ludo_(K)
Wouters Guido
Kuyken Leo

Van De Put Jozef
Loots Ludo
Steenhuysen Patricia
Deelkens Eddy

Van Endert Sus
Breugelmans Andre
Slegers Eddie
Vandeneynde Jacky

Helsen Etienne
Ceyssens Roel
Vaesen Jozef
Kelchtermans Rudi
Vanderheyden Willy
Nouwen Gerard
NOUWEN Jos
Mathijsen Andy
Bollen Gert
Vanderheyden Kevin
Snoekx Guido
Emmers Alfons
Vanheeswijck Rene
Houben Martin

Schepens Sylvain
Scheveneels Marcel
Vingerhoed Ronny
Willekens Peter
Geuens Marc
Luyckx August
Aydogan Ercan
Willekens Victor

Haenen Peter
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804
3425
205
456
731
1130
904
249
3675
542
478
557
977
1030
323
3907
366
2046
348
88
87
153
284
82
164
1205
696
532
571
260
6882
1338
143
846
55
411
191
52
184
343
358
236
130
1825
726
6838
57
55
385
2268
2029
1942
434
74
7244
1992



DKO04
DKO05
DK11
DK18
DK26
DK34
DK35
Totaal ICIC_DK 1
ICIC_DK 2 DKO1
DKO02
DKO04
DKO5
DKO06
DKO07
DK10
DK15
DK17
DK20
DK24
DK?25
DK31
DK33
DK34
DK36
Totaal IC1C_DK 2
IC1C_DP DPO1
DP02
DPO3

DP04
DPO05
DP06
DP07
DPO08
DP09
DP12
DP14
DP16
DP17
DP19
DP20
DP21
DP22
Totaal IC1C_DP
IC1C_DS DSO01
DS04
DS06
DS08
DS09
DS11
DS13
DS17
DS18
Totaal IC1C_DS
ICIC_ND NDO1
NDO2

Janssen Erik
Peeters Willy
Bleyen Ronny
Laenen Annemie
Thijs Martin
Agten Robin
Smeets Erik

Geysen Guido
Aerts Jurgen
Janssen Erik
Peeters Willy
Plessers Werner
Vandereyd Sil
Lenaerts Jacobus
Snoeks Geert

De Wachtere Serge
Put Jos

Cuyvers Stefan
Van Tongeren Tom
Willems Karolien

Demeulenaere Natalie_(KL)

Agten Robin
Linden Jos

Verduyckt Alex

Nuyts Etienne

Oliva Bruno_(KLN)
Oliva Bruno

Vilrokx Hubert
Renckens Cyriel
Frederix Marcel

Van Dooren Piet_(K)
Goossens Marcel
Bergs Jos_(K)

Derikx Henri

Snoeks Leon

Alders Guido

Brandts Pierre
HERMANS Ludo_(K)
Coenen Gerard_(K)
Hortelmann Stefan
Schepens Donald_(KLN)

Van Roey Tom
Van Genechten Staf
Noels Andy
Breugelmans Leo
Crauwels Julien
Marien Andre
Ezaitouni Brahim
Vandecruys Jan
Grandsard Philippe

Wuyts Marc
Stesses Jos
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127
121
1019
472
1078
163
1680
6652
728
876
45
104
227
398
2286
90
48
46
353
372
529
53
438
256
6849
1065
555
315
153
176
181
674
261
596
193
875
317
420
258
75
335
110
77
6636
58
1870
1436
66
538
433
71
335
2042
6849
1156
2056



NDO3
NDO04
NDO5
NDO06
Totaal ICIC_ND
IC1C_PK PKO1
PKO02
PKO3
PKO7
PK09
PK10
PK11
PK12
PK15
PK16
PK17
PK18
PK19
PK20
Totaal IC1C_PK
ICIC_RA RAO1
RAO02
RAO3
RAO5
RA06
RAOQ7
RAO8
RA09
RA10
Totaal ICIC_RA
ICIC_TL TLO1
TLO3
TLO4
TLOS5
TL10
TL11
TL13
TL15
Totaal ICIC_TL
ICIC_VV1 VVo0l
VVv02
VV05
VV06
VVO07
VV08
VVI10
VV1l1
VV14
VVI15
VV17
VV18
VV19
VV20
Totaal ICIC_VV 1
ICIC_VV2 VV0l1
VV03

Van Uytven Franky
Van Gheel Peter
Catry Johan

Thijs Ronny

Franssen stef
Ceulemans Francois
Van Gerven Freddy
Stalmans Francis
Pellens Lea
Vanhoyland Robert
Thijs Francois
Smets Luc

Van De Winkel Steve
Van Gestel Leo
Schrijvers Freddy
Eerlings Raymond
Bloemen Hilde
Crepieux Eddy

Coninx Patrick
Giurfa Raymond
Aerts Tony_(K)
Thijs Marcel

Oost Lukas

Van Orshoven Fons
Maes Marcel
Francis Leon

Put Vital

Ruymaekers Nicole
Cools Nico
Matthijs Peter
Verboven Alfons
de Ruijter Richard
Poets Roger
Vandingelen Louis
Wuyts Kamiel

V.D.Mierde Johan
Nijs Jean
Vandenberk Johan
Vandervee Peter

V.D.Mierde Kenny_(K)

Verachtert Karel
Vandenberk David
Vandenberk Patrick
Geboers Richard
Van Bommel Werner
Maes Johnny

Van Bommel Kevin
Van Bael Bjorn
Eyckmans Danny

V.D.Mierde Johan
Slegers Ronny
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135
1463
78
1953
6841
590
678
463
596
286
168
200
590
381
107
592
353
519
346
5869
210
190
122
444
1700
1902
444
401
1075
6488
430
95
1582
257
859
1144
247
1564
6178
1474
1546
149
318
507
189
125
208
588
23
145
68
110
1378
6828
170
1558



VVO05
VV06
VVO08
VV09
VV11
VVi4
VV17
VV19
VVv20
Totaal ICIC_VV 2
IC2_AP APO1
APO2
APO3
APO6
APO7
AP10
AP13
AP14
AP15
AP16
AP18
AP19
AP20
AP23
Totaal IC2_AP
IC2_BH BHO2
BHO3
BHO06
BHO7
BHOS8
BH10
BH11
BHI13
BH18
BHI19
BH21
BH22
BH23
Totaal IC2_BH
IC2_BK BKO1
BKO02
BKO03
BKO5
BKO06
BKO7
BK09
BK10
BK11
BK12
BK13
Totaal IC2_BK
IC2_DK 1 DKO1
DKO05
DKO09
DK11
DK13

Vandenberk Johan
Vandervee Peter
Verachtert Karel
Molemans Jean/Paul
Vandenberk Patrick
Geboers Richard
Maes Johnny

Van Bael Bjorn
Eyckmans Danny

Helsen Etienne
Ceyssens Roel
Vliegen Werner
Berben Jo

Vaesen Jozef
Vanderheyden Willy
NOUWEN Jos
Mathijsen Andy
Bollen Gert

Bas Francis
Vanderheyden Kevin
Snoekx Guido
Emmers Alfons
Houben Martin

Max Nico
Dewingaerden Pierre
Scheveneels Marcel

Hulsmans Gilbert_(KLN)

Vingerhoed Ronny
Geuens Marc
Luyckx August
Van de craen Willy
Aydogan Ercan
Martin Gilbert
Douven Jo

Snoks Henri
Willekens Victor

Geboers Laurent
Jansen Henri
Jansen Adriaan
Cools Steven
Knaepen Michael
Van Hout Kris
Michiels Frank
Beenaerts Marina
Rymen Jef
Smeyers Rene
Nuyts Victor

Geysen Guido
Peeters Willy

Van Tongeren Albert
Bleyen Ronny
Martens Jan
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253
152
60
1065
2458
1241
440
45
108
7550
291
131
526
832
832
532
92
110
1350
131
382
1943
515
812
8479
95
1825
74
80
221
74
2850
55
147
92
237
2499
181
8430
2093
209
844
119
466
169
231
1531
970
756
467
7855
196
531
121
323
1516



DK16
DK17
DK?23
DK24
DK32
DK35
DK37
Totaal IC2_DK 1
IC2_DK 2 DKO02
DKO03
DKO04
DKO5
DKO8
DKO09
DK11
DK15
DK19
DK24
DK?25
DK26
DK31
DK34
Totaal IC2_DK 2
IC2_DL DLO01
DLO02
DLO03
DL04
DLO05
DLO06
DLO7
Totaal IC2_DL
IC2_DS 1 DS02
DS08
DS10
DS11
DS17
DS19

Totaal IC2_DS 1

IC2_DS 2 DS06
DS09
DS10
DSI11
DS13
DS17
DS18
DS19

Totaal IC2_DS 2

IC2_EM EMO1
EMO02
EMO03
EMO04
EMO5
EMO06

Dalemans Jan

De Wachtere Serge

Van Horne Henk
Cuyvers Stefan
Eerdekens Paul

Smeets Erik

Eerdekens Thomas_(KL)

Aerts Jurgen
Haenen Peter
Janssen Erik
Peeters Willy
Winters Raoul

Van Tongeren Albert
Bleyen Ronny
Snoeks Geert
Vanbeek Kristof
Cuyvers Stefan
Van Tongeren Tom
Thijs Martin
Willems Karolien
Agten Robin

Mispoulier Ludo
Geubbelmans Johny
Emmers Jaak

Claes Kiris

Claes Luk
Reynders Alex
Lommers Eddy

Joos Alois

Breugelmans Leo

Janssen Staf

Marien Andre

Vandecruys Jan

Van De Water Dirk_(KLN)
Van De Water Dirk_(KL)

Noels Andy

Crauwels Julien

Janssen Staf

Marien Andre

Ezaitouni Brahim
Vandecruys Jan

Grandsard Philippe

Van De Water Dirk_(KLN)
Van De Water Dirk_(KL)

Pol Pim

Mannaerts Jos
Lodewijks Ferdinand
V.D Boer Albert
Hamblok Henri

De Laat Johan
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19
13
12
10
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11
15
90
28
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23

18
12
30

786
1823
1507

172

573

97

554
8199

402

590

69

127

121

303

65
2239
1152

115

2588

75
180
53
8079
1997

966

949

743

702
1025
1688
8070
2623
1960

187
2524

55

215

258
7822
2052

64
79
39
2337

463

1939

46
273
53
7345

981

144
1690
1132
2750

364



EMO7
Totaal IC2_EM
IC2_HH 1 HHO1
HHO02
HHO3
HHO7
HH11
HH13
HH14

HH15
HH17
HH21
Totaal IC2_HH 1
IC2_HH 2 HHO04
HHO6
HHI12
HH17
HH18
HH20

HH21

Totaal IC2_HH 2
IC2_ND NDO1
NDO7
NDO09
ND11
ND15
ND17
Totaal IC2_ND
IC2_PK PKO1
PKO02
PKO3
PKO5
PKO7
PK09
PK10
PK11
PK12
PK13
PK16
PK17
PK18
PK19
PK20
Totaal IC2_PK
IC2_RA RAO1
RAO02
RAO3
RAO04
RAO5
RAO06
RAO7
RAO8

Kayar Mehmet

Van de Wouwer Paul
Goris Jos

Kmiec Marc
Verdonck Luc
Swolfs Davy

Jansen Franki

Vercammen Wim_(KLN)
Vercammen Wim_(KL)

Vercammen Wim
Gombeer Koen
Thijs Francois
Mertens Beny

Swerts Victor
Van Hasselt Frank
Kmiec Czes

Thijs Francois
Cools Frangois

Breugelmans Swa_(KLN)

Breugelmans Swa

Mertens Beny_(KLN)

Mertens Beny

Wuyts Marc

Van Meensel Tom
Peeters Marcel
Cluydts Luc

Van Meensel Theo
Cools Karel

Franssen stef
Ceulemans Francois
Van Gerven Freddy
Pinxten Ruddi
Stalmans Francis
Pellens Lea
Vanhoyland Robert
Thijs Francois
Smets Luc

Thijs Jeffrey

Van Gestel Leo
Schrijvers Freddy
Eerlings Raymond
Bloemen Hilde
Crepieux Eddy

Coninx Patrick
Giurfa Raymond
Aerts Tony_(K)
Latet Alex

Thijs Marcel

Oost Lukas

Van Orshoven Fons
Maes Marcel
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118
7179
202
2158
345
2097
168
1704
334
90
260
678
110
191
8337
1487
750
1948
2527
201
633
1685
572
127
9930
86
3113
2930
163
2712
195
SN108)
377
770
1117
608
159
112
847
284
152
832
345
94
1047
1452
286
8482
1591
86
2373
171
786
664
223
374



RA09
RA10
Totaal IC2_RA
IC2_TL TLO2
TLO4
TLOS
TLO6
TLO7
TLO8
TL10
TL11
TL15
Totaal IC2_TL
IC2_VV VVo1
VVv02
VVo03
VVO05
VV06
VV09
VV11
VV14
VV16
VV19
VV20
Totaal IC2_VV
IC3_AB ABO1
ABO3
ABO5
ABO6
ABO7
AB10
AB12
ABI13
AB14
AB16
Totaal IC3_AB
IC3_AP 1 APO1
APO2
APO3
APO06
APO7
AP10
AP14
AP15
AP16
AP18
AP19
AP20
AP23
Totaal IC3_AP 1
IC3_AP?2 APO1
APO2
APO3
APO6
APO7
APO9

Francis Leon
Put Vital

Daems Franco
Matthijs Peter
Verboven Alfons
Jansen Christ

Vanden Eynde Walter
Mannaerts Jan

de Ruijjter Richard
Poets Roger

Wuyts Kamiel

V.D.Mierde Johan
Nijs Jean

Slegers Ronny
Vandenberk Johan
Vandervee Peter
Molemans Jean/Paul
Vandenberk Patrick
Geboers Richard
Nys Axel

Van Bael Bjorn
Eyckmans Danny

V.Engeland Rinus
V.Broekhoven Harrie
Wouters Guido
Kuyken Leo

Van De Put Jozef
Steenhuysen Patricia
Deelkens Eddy

Van Endert Sus
Breugelmans Andre
Vandeneynde Jacky

Helsen Etienne
Ceyssens Roel
Vliegen Werner
Berben Jo

Vaesen Jozef
Vanderheyden Willy
Mathijsen Andy
Bollen Gert

Bas Francis
Vanderheyden Kevin
Snoekx Guido
Emmers Alfons
Houben Martin

Helsen Etienne
Ceyssens Roel
Vliegen Werner
Berben Jo
Vaesen Jozef
MOORS Geert

90
29

25
22
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674
762
7704
2585
62
266
1949
2248
749
68
188
90
8205
262
32
320
2162
1450
77
270
1110
1226
252
2031
9192
413
958
801
95
278
558
864
1659
680
119
6425
332
558
857
750
769
230
612
825
190
396
191
263
745
6718
646
607
988
569
269
77



AP10
API11
AP14
AP15
AP16
AP18
AP19
AP20
AP23
Totaal IC3_AP 2
IC3_BH BHO2
BHO6
BHO8
BH23
BH24
Totaal IC3_BH
IC3_BK 1 BKO03
BKO5

BKO06
BKO07
BKO8

BKO09
BK10
BK11
BK12
BK13
BK14
Totaal IC3_BK 1
IC3_BK 2 BKO1
BKO02
BKO03
BKO05

BKO06
BKO07
BKO8

BKO09
BK10
BK11
BK12
BK13
Totaal IC3_BK 2
IC3_DK DKO1
DKO05
DKO06
DKI10
DKI11
DK20
DK24
DK?26
DK31
DK32

Vanderheyden Willy
Vanelderen Ludo
Mathijsen Andy
Bollen Gert

Bas Francis
Vanderheyden Kevin
Snoekx Guido
Emmers Alfons
Houben Martin

Max Nico
Scheveneels Marcel
Vingerhoed Ronny
Willekens Victor

Vanwelkenhuyzen Veronique

Jansen Adriaan
Cools Steven_KILN)
Cools Steven
Knaepen Michael
Van Hout Kris
Cools Daniel_(KLN)
Cools Daniel
Michiels Frank
Beenaerts Marina
Rymen Jef

Smeyers Rene
Nuyts Victor
Peeters Roger

Geboers Laurent
Jansen Henri

Jansen Adriaan
Cools Steven_KLN)
Cools Steven_(KL)
Knaepen Michael
Van Hout Kris
Cools Daniel_(KLN)
Cools Daniel_(KL)
Cools Daniel
Michiels Frank
Beenaerts Marina
Rymen Jef

Smeyers Rene
Nuyts Victor

Geysen Guido
Peeters Willy
Plessers Werner
Lenaerts Jacobus
Bleyen Ronny
Put Jos

Cuyvers Stefan
Thijs Martin
Willems Karolien
Eerdekens Paul
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547
26
258
821
346
309
146
195
806
6610
2164
572
281
1854
1007
5878
575
320
76
782
999
148
325
384
195
800
188
1339
83
6214
143
121
497
312
82
377
962
126
38
391
547
65
655
82
1543
5941
134
1633
554
221
78
412
1405
951
1617
71



DK33 Demeulenaere Natalie_(KLN) 1 74

DK36 Linden Jos_(KLN) 1 48

Totaal IC3_DK 72 7198
IC3_DP DPO1  Verduyckt Alex 15 1414
DP03  Oliva Bruno_(KLN) 3 212

Oliva Bruno 2 166

DP04  Vilrokx Hubert 1 1105

2
DPO5 Renckens Cyriel 4 352
DP0O8  Goossens Marcel 8 638
DP12  Derikx Henri 1 110
DP13  Bleyen Hugo 9 665
DP14  Snoeks Leon 8 772
DP15  Lunenburg Bert 2 98
3
5

DP16 Alders Guido 292

DP22  Schepens Donald_(KLN) 507
Totaal IC3_DP 72 6331
IC3_EM EMO1 Pol Pim 1 26
EMO02 Mannaerts Jos 23 1999
EMO03 Lodewijks Ferdinand 3 349
EMO0O5 Hamblok Henri 1 95
EMO06 De Laat Johan 15 1313
EMO07 Kayar Mehmet 19 1564
EMO8 Arjan Ben 10 716
Totaal IC3_EM 72 6062
IC3_ND NDO7 Van Meensel Tom 1 101
NDO8  Sterckx Eddy 23 2056
NDO09 Peeters Marcel 1 143
NDI1  Cluydts Luc 19 1816
ND14 Cluydts Jens 5 757
ND17 Cools Karel 23 2117
Totaal IC3_ND 72 6990
IC3_PK PKO02 Ceulemans Francois 7 622
PKO3  Van Gerven Freddy 4 398
PKO7  Stalmans Francis 2 131
PKO8  Verdonschot Lydia_(KLN) 4 122
PK09 Pellens Lea 9 675
PK10 Vanhoyland Robert 2 205
PK13  Thijs Jeffrey 4 399
PK15 Van De Winkel Steve 8 709
PK16 Van Gestel Leo 14 1380
PK17  Schrijvers Freddy 6 418
PK20  Crepieux Eddy 12 1073
Totaal IC3_PK 72 6132
IC3_RA RAO1 Coninx Patrick 4 383
RAO5  Thijs Marcel 19 1506
RAO6  Oost Lukas 14 1266
RAO7  Van Orshoven Fons 1 95
RAO8 Maes Marcel 12 948
RAQO9 Francis Leon 13 1284
RA10 Put Vital 9 706
Totaal IC3_RA 72 6188
IC3_TL TLO1  Ruymaekers Nicole 22 2319
TLO4  Matthijs Peter 24 1884
TLO5  Verboven Alfons 4 313
TL10  de Ruijjter Richard 1 54

TL11  Poets Roger 21 1815



Totaal IC3_TL
IC3C_AB ABO2
ABO04
ABO5
ABO6
ABO7
ABO8
AB11
ABI12
AB16
AB17
Totaal IC3C_AB
IC3C_AP APO1
APO7
APO8
AP12
AP13
AP14
AP23
Totaal IC3C_AP
IC3C_BH1 BHO3
BH10
BH14
BH17
BH22
BH27
Totaal IC3C_BH 1
IC3C_BH?2 BHO3
BH13
BH15
BH17
BH19
BH21
BH23
BH27
Totaal IC3C_BH 2
IC3C_BK BKO1
BKO02
BKO03
BKO06
BK09
BK10
BK12
BK13
BK14
Totaal IC3C_BK
IC3C_DK1 DKO3
DKO04
DKO05
DKO06
DKO8
DK10
DK11
DK15
DK31
Totaal IC3C_DK 1

V.D.Bruel Leon
Van Hout Ludo_(K)
Wouters Guido
Kuyken Leo

Van De Put Jozef
Loots Ludo
Mandiau Luc_(K57)
Deelkens Eddy
Vandeneynde Jacky
SMEETS Willy

Helsen Etienne
Vaesen Jozef
Kelchtermans Rudi
Nouwen Gerard
NOUWEN Jos
Mathijsen Andy
Houben Martin

Dewingaerden Pierre
Geuens Marc

Van broekhoven Stefan

Bervoets Willy
Snoks Henri
Reynders Patrick

Dewingaerden Pierre
Van de craen Willy
Maes Maurice
Bervoets Willy
Martin Gilbert
Douven Jo
Willekens Victor
Reynders Patrick

Geboers Laurent
Jansen Henri
Jansen Adriaan
Knaepen Michael
Michiels Frank
Beenaerts Marina
Smeyers Rene
Nuyts Victor
Peeters Roger

Haenen Peter
Janssen Erik
Peeters Willy
Plessers Werner
Winters Raoul
Lenaerts Jacobus
Bleyen Ronny
Snoeks Geert
Willems Karolien

6385
226
2197
388
248
75
1394
228
33
977
2031
7797
121
130
2335
2305
2156
75
298
7420
71
418
2251
2818
1923
242
7723
316
1921
1512
90
2238
1518
141
115
7851
840
1100
355
711
278
568
2321
647
622
7442
80
1569
199
1949
1716
828
506
75
41
6963



IC3C_DK 2 DKI17
DK29
DK30
DK32
DK37

Totaal IC3C_DK 2
IC3C_DS DSO01
DSO03
DS04
DS07
DS09
DS16
DS17
Totaal IC3C_DS
IC3C_HH HHO1
HHO02
HHO04
HHO06
HH14

HH17
HH18
HH21
HH22
Totaal IC3C_HH
IC3C_ND NDO3
NDO5
ND10
ND12
NDI16
Totaal IC3C_ND
IC3C_RA RAO02
RAO3
RAO04
RAO06
RAO8
RAO09
RA10
RA11
Totaal IC3C_RA
IC3C_TL TLO3
TLO4
TLOS
TLO7
TL10
TL11
TL12
TL13
TL15
Totaal IC3C_TL
IC3C_VN VNO1

VNO2
VNO04

De Wachtere Serge
Portael Alfons

Reynders Etienne
Eerdekens Paul
Eerdekens Thomas_(KL)
Eerdekens Thomas

Van Roey Tom

Deckx Guido_(K)

Van Genechten Staf
De Wit Tom

Crauwels Julien
Verachtert Herman_(K)
Vandecruys Jan

Van de Wouwer Paul
Goris Jos

Swerts Victor

Van Hasselt Frank
Vercammen Wim_(KLN)
Vercammen Wim_(KL)
Vercammen Wim

Thijs Francois

Cools Frangois

Mertens Beny
Cosemans Jan

Van Uytven Franky
Catry Johan
Vanderreydt Fons
Thijs Luc

Bogaerts Brent

Giurfa Raymond
Aerts Tony_(K)
Latet Alex

Oost Lukas
Maes Marcel
Francis Leon
Put Vital
Cuypers Rik_(K)

Cools Nico

Matthijs Peter
Verboven Alfons
Vanden Eynde Walter
de Ruijter Richard
Poets Roger
Verhoeven Martijn
Vandingelen Louis
Wuyts Kamiel

Fonteijn Marc
Fonteyn Marc
Bastiaens Rene
Maes Luc

1
23
23
20

78
22

= B

118
2538
2190
2014

362
1149
8371
2310

366

100

405
2234

124
2054
7593
1987

316

216

198

107

187
1919

17
2567
1496

179
9189
2342

50
2174
1806
1329
7701
1326

700
1100

641

365

809

149
2595
7685
1943

151

71
474
58
78
2170
1505
42
6492
1961

593
1861
2784



VNO5
VNO6
Totaal IC3C_VN
IC3C_VV VVO08
VV17
VV19
Totaal IC3C_VV
IC4_AB ABO1
ABO3
ABO06
ABO7
ABI10
AB12
AB13
AB14
AB15
Totaal IC4_AB
IC4_AP APO2
APO4
APO6
APO7
AP14
AP15
AP17

AP18
AP22
Totaal IC4_AP
IC4_BH BHO1
BHO2
BHO5
BHO7

BH10
BHI15
BHI16
BH24
BH26
Totaal IC4_BH
IC4_DK 1 DKO03
DK12
DK14
DK18
DK?22
DK35
Totaal IC4_DK 1
IC4 DK 2 DKO1
DKO02
DKO07
DKO08
DK15
DK21
DK25
DK36

Totaal IC4_DK 2

Steijlen Herman
Van Engeland Jos

Verachtert Karel
Maes Johnny
Van Bael Bjorn

V.Engeland Rinus
V.Broekhoven Harrie
Kuyken Leo

Van De Put Jozef
Steenhuysen Patricia
Deelkens Eddy

Van Endert Sus
Breugelmans Andre
Slegers Eddie

Ceyssens Roel
Segers Antoine
Berben Jo
Vaesen Jozef
Mathijsen Andy
Bollen Gert

Van Luijtelaar Will_(KLN)

Van Luijtelaar Will
Vanderheyden Kevin
Ceyssens Geert

Schoensetters Mathilde

Max Nico
Schepens Sylvain

Hulsmans Gilbert_(KLN)

Hulsmans Gilbert
Geuens Marc
Maes Maurice
Erdogdu Erkan

Vanwelkenhuyzen Veronique

Wouters Nand_(KLN)

Haenen Peter
Agten Louis
Custers Carina
Laenen Annemie
Schraepen Laurent
Smeets Erik

Geysen Guido
Aerts Jurgen
Vandereyd Sil
Winters Raoul
Snoeks Geert
Janssen Marie

Van Tongeren Tom
Linden Jos_(KLN)
Linden Jos
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66
1211
8476
2521
2640
1999
7160
1009

588

64
1990
2033

166
462
110
448
6870
114
1606
118
106
188
298
351
694
127
1089
4691
1820
332
2117
446
724
127
71
205
115
166
6123

66
1483
1436
1233
2270

108
6596
962
989
1779
110
340
989
115
271
1103
6658



IC4_DK 3 DKO05
DK21
DK?28
DK31
DK33

DK34
DK35
Totaal IC4_DK 3
IC4_HH HHO5
HHO7
HHO09
HH13
HH16
HH18
HH19

Totaal IC4_HH
IC4_TL TLO1
TLO5
TLO6
TLO9
TL10
TL11
TL12
TL15
Totaal IC4_TL
IC4_VV VV04
VV10
VV12
VV15
VV18
Totaal IC4_VV
Eindtotaal

Peeters Willy

Janssen Marie

De Mol Suzy

Willems Karolien
Demeulenaere Natalie_(KLN)
Demeulenaere Natalie

Agten Robin

Smeets Erik

Van de Weyer Ludo
Verdonck Luc

Michiels Marcel

Jansen Franki
Vervloesem Eddie
Cools Francois

Cabeke Michael_(KLN)
Cabeke Michael

Ruymaekers Nicole
Verboven Alfons
Jansen Christ
Vervoort Frank

de Ruijter Richard
Poets Roger
Verhoeven Martijn
Wuyts Kamiel

Kog Denis
Vandenberk David
Vliegen Herman

Van Bommel Werner
Van Bommel Kevin

[\

20
72
21
17
16
10

72
5988

44
55
1342
1023
107
939
1134
1546
6190
1424
127
1614
119
1212
1332
447
281
6556
296
1726
80
1038
536
176
154
1828
5834
1324
1502
1104
800
695
5425
555903



